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ROOF TRUSSES PER MANY, ————— =

(2) 175" X 14° L\ PORTAL
FRAME. BEAR ON (3) STUDS
© GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS

LAP BANDS AT CORNER
P

B
— =

ROOF TRUSSES
PER MANU.

PT 6X6 POST, WRAP AS REQ'D.
OPTION: (5) KIP MIN. RATED COLUMN
PER BUILDER, TYP @ FRONT PORCH.

—=

ROOF TRUSSES
PER MANU.

BEAR DROPPED BAND ON (2)
STUDS AT HOUSE, TYP UNO.

DBL 2X10 BAND, DROPPED,
TYP @ FRONT PORCH.

WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C)  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
IN (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:

—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.
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SHADED WALLS:
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ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WTH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12° 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
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INFORMATION.
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TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTORS

EXPOSURE B, 115 MPH, ANY PITCH

24 0. MAX ROGF TRUSS SPACING
TRUSSES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORT WALL
FOR UPLIFT RESISTANCE. CONTINUOUS 0SB WALL
SHEATHING BELOW PROVIDES CONTINUOUS UPLIFT
RESISTANCE TO FOUNDATION. ALL TRUSSES
SUPPORTED BY INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT WALLS,
KNEEWALLS OR BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO
SUPPORTING MEMBER PER SCHEDULE BELOW.

ROOF SPAN IS MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN
FURTHEST SUPPORT POINTS.
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STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM

BOBBI AND BARBARA HUNT-WHITENER
PRIVATE LOT, A D HALL RD
SANFORD, NC

FRAMING NOTES

ROOF ONLY

—~ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU. TYPICAL UN.O.
~VERFY ALL HEEL HEIGHTS, ROOF PITCHES,
AND ARCHITECTURAL OVERHANGS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

ROOF SPAN CONNECTOR wl | ¢S
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NCRBC 2018 EDITION ol9
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DBL TOP PLATE OR BEAM
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AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16" 0SB EXTERIOR BRACING AND ROW OF 2X4 / <
204 SOL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE). PART 11: ENGINEERED LUMBER 2X6 PURLINS AT 8 HEIGHT (AND AT 16" HEIGHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNO: S
PART 3: STRUCTURAL STEEL 11.01  LVL OR PSL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS: %1 g}sf gg }}:} 11%: §XXZ 3}2 88 };:3 8 )
PSSR E= 1.9 X 106 PS, Fb = 2600 PS|, Fv = 285 PSl, Fc = 750 PSI DBL b 0 137 o 3 e e & e . e 2
301 WIDE FLANGE BEAMS AND TEE SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992 MINIMUM E?- 1“;”;{%9”,;%"/\3% PE%%NO g&stgzs_AﬁgoAgsro%ow_& 680 PS| s e 8 =<
. w 5 WA b RPPID O DEEER VR 152 T2 0BG AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES 16 KEQURED Tvo UNO S
302 SQUARE AND RECTANGULAR TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH AS00 GRADE B MINWUM [ 1102 LWL OR 5L NEWBERS MAY BE RIPPED FROM DEEPER MEWBERS TO MATCH THE MEBER ZWALL. BRACING IS BY ENGINEERED DESIGN AND NOT PRESCRIPTIVE PER SECTION 2
GRADE. 60210 OF THE 2018 NCRC. CONTINUOUS SHEATHING HAS BEEN PROVIDED, ALONG Z
303 STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A53 GRADE B, TYPE S, MINIMUM GRADE PART 12: PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER B%%?%é‘%%?ﬁ%gﬁ?ﬁgﬁ;ﬁ STE::L(E)st:?; 0
304 AL OTHER STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 MNINUM GRADE (1201 LUWBER I\ CONTACT, WTH THE: CROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE PROVIDE CONTNUOUS PANEL UPLIFT RESISTANCE. AND COMPLIANCE. WTH chaé
SHALL BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-2 OR BY ANY METHOD R602.3.5 AND R802.11 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS.
Tk R N N GIVING EQUAL PROTECTION. THE BULDING CODE GFFICE NAY ALSO APPROVE A NATURAL Y SISV Ko R B OR GLOGKNG. OF FOUAL DEPTH IS REQURED E
FOR BUILDINGS. DECAY RESISTANT W0OD PER SECTION 19-6(4) ABOVE AND BELOW ALL BRACED WALLS. NAIL BLOCKING ABOVE WALL 10 TP PLATE a
. PART 13: STEFL FLITCH PLATE BEAMS WTH 16d TOE NAILS @ 67 0.C. NAIL SOLE PLATE OF BRACED WALL TO BLOCKING
— VAL LNES GRLY REQORED KT SHADED WAL, D, A TS I BRACED | [*
1301 FUTCH PLATE BEAMS SHALL CONSIST OF A CONTNUOUS STEEL PLATE BOLTED BETWEEN  UNO.
O oS gL BE ETOKX AND ALL VELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN TWO PIECES OF CONTINUOUS LUMBER AS SIZED ON THE PLANS. BOLT PIECES TOGETHER . = el
USING 1/2° @ BOLTS SPACED AT 24° 0.C. STAGGERED TOP T0 BOTIOM OF THE BEAM. PART 17: KING STUDS & &
PART 5 CONCRETE AND SLABS ON GRADE HANTAN A 2/ SOCE DISTANCE. PLACE TWO BOLTS, ONE ABOVE THE OTHER, 6 £ 2° | 1701 KNG STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: = Y
501  CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEICHT, 6% AIR ENTRAINMENT, AND ) NUMBER OF KING STUDS < = o
SHALL HAVE A MINMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS TYP UNO. PART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEAMS VAX OPENNG WO 50" G0 130" 170" 21— =S5+
ALL CONCRETE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS, IS TO BE CAST IN PLACE, TYP =2z
UNO. 1401  STEEL, ENGNEERED LUMBER, AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL 24 ooz 3 4 5 ZI|Z &
SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: STUD SIZE 2X6 1 1 2 2 2 &
5.02 RENFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED IN 28 1 1 1 1 2 =2 a
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 318, LATEST EDITION. 1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM ) I
SHALL BEAR FULL WDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED PART 18: SUBSTITUTIONS Q
503  SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL CONTAN SYNTHETIC POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED BY A MINIMUM OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH A NUMBER :’2 0
MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2", DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 LBS/CU YD. SLAB TO BE OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUMN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WDTH OF [ 18.01  MATERIAL OR MEMBER SIZE SUBSTITUTIONS OR PLAN DEVIATIONS REQURE THE WRITTEN =
PLACED ON A 6 WIL VAPOR BARRIR ON 4 MIN GRANULAR FILL ON SO Wi So% |  THE BEAM BENG SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS CREATER, TYP UNO. FOR THE SKEWED AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE << 3 =
MIN STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. VAPOR BARRIER MAY BE OMITTED FOR SLABS NOT %Dé’lz'lgu PARTICULAR CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CONTRACTOR. [=-] =
IN ENCLOSED AREAS 2-BEANS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR PART 19: OWNERSHP OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN < 8 Tle
PART 6: REBAR AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT A MINIMUM OF 4 1/2" ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED =) z
COLUMN TYP UNO. 19.01  THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY OF ENGNEERING TECH alz e S
ASSOCIATES (ETA). THESE PLANS ARE FOR THE ONE TIME USE AT THE LOCATION INDICATED
601 REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMNG TO ASTM AG1S GRADE 60 TYP UN [, o o e beAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: WO T ﬁ@&ﬂ?iﬂﬁ@%ﬂs s T 5% MRS Ehe <Z< E < 8
6.02  LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B AS DEFINED BY ACI 318, TYP UNO W TE AL 1 PEPEDOIR T, O SED FELATE T(EE g %? me s (R DN HOLE OR N PART, = 5 T
6.03 WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A1064. FULL WDTH =
FOR A CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A 8 w | S
NOTES ABBREVIATIONS =
[~
THE BULDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVEWING PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BUILDER BV ABOVE FND  FOUNDATION T TRPLE JOIST
SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR) BEFORE PROCEEDING IF THE B. BOM FTG FOOTNG TP TYPCAL
FOLLOWNG CONDITIONS ARE NOTED BEFORE OR DURNG CONSTRUCTION: BE BOTH ENDS HDG  HOT DIPPED TRPL TRILE w | o
1) THE WORKING PLANS DO NOT BEAR THE SEAL OF THE EOR Bw gﬂﬁ" PLACE - m‘g‘;lﬂ) J&g m&gsgg%gmﬂ o o
2) THE PLANS CONTAN DISCREPANT OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION o ontat e 0 VENEER Pkt 8 <
ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES SHALL NOT BE THE €S CONTINUOUS SHEATHING LUMBER X EXTRA JOIST 2]
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE EOR. FURTHERMORE, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER T0 DIA  DIAVETER NTS  NOT TO SCALE
ENSURE THAN ANY REVISIONS ISSUED BY THE EOR ARE PROMPLY DISTRBUTED TO THE DBL  DOUBLE 0L. ON CENTER
SUBCONTRACTORS DJ  DOUBLE JoisT PSL PARALLEL STRAND
DSP  DBL STUD POCKET LUMBER ING NBG
THE EOR DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION OR VENTING CALCULATIONS OR ANY OTHER £ AL R o TREATED
CALCULATIONS THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY RELATED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. LA b D DATE 1/24/2023
ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. FINAL [ FL PL  FLITCH PLATE S0 SQUARE
TRUSS DRAWNG SHOULD BE SUBMITTED T0 THE EOR FOR REVEW AR FLOOR
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